  0°C...800°C
-20°C...70°C
1
4
7
6
3
2

Standard supply CE requirements complied with, DIN EN 61000-6-2, DIN EN 61000-6-4,
DIN EN 50155, approved by GL, BV, LR, DNV
Type key / variants
Device codes
V Measuring transducer
Input signal
TK Thermocouple NiCr-Ni typ K
Type series
5 Type 5
Input range
8 0 ... 600 °C = 0 ... 24,902 mV
9 0 ... 800 °C = 0 ... 33,277 mV
Variante
- G1 Output 0 ... 10 V/DC, short-circuit-proof
- G2 Output 2 ... 10 V/DC, short-circuit-proof
- I1 Output 0 ... 20 mA
- I2 Output 4 ... 20 mA
V    TK  5   8     -I2 (VTK58-I2)
Input range: 0 ... 600 °C 0 ... 800 °C
Output: 0 ... 10 V/DC VTK58-G1 VTK59-G1
Output: 2 ... 10 V/DC VTK58-G2 VTK59-G2
Output: 0 ... 20 mA VTK58-I1 VTK59-I1
Output: 4 ... 20 mA VTK58-I2 VTK59-I2
x	= LED lighting
- = LED out
o	= LED flashing
LED green
Operating x
Wire-break o (and failure signal)
LED code
Version V01.04: 08/2013
Changes reserve